PURCHASE ORDER

Huerfano County

Purchase Order#:

337

Purchase OrderDate:

12/3/2024

Vendor: DIGITCOM ELECTRONICS, INC / 4969

PO BOX 1129

LA JUNTA, CO 81050

Ship To: 401 Main Street -

Walsenburg CO, 81089

Order Description:

DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	LEDGER
Deployable Dispatch Consoles	ĵ	\$59,325.98	\$59,325.98	069-42100-51604
-		TOTAL:	\$59,325.98	

NOTES:

Deployable Dispatch consoles that can be utilized anywhere they would have internet access. This is almost100% grant funded. County paid amount will be \$1360.00

APPROVALS:

Approving Authority:

Budget Officer:

1		

0694210051604



P.O.Box 1129 La Junta, CO 81050 Phone: (719) 384-8553 Fax: (719) 384-7583

Page 1

QUOTATION 104010321

BIII To: HUERFANO COUNTY DISPATCH PO BOX 801 HUERFANO, CO 81055-0801 Ship To: HUERFANO COUNTY DISPATCH 500 S ALBERT AVE WALSENBURG, CO 81089

Date	: 11/07/2024	Customer Rep	o: WALT GARBO	Ter	rms: NET 30 DAYS	
Qty	Item		Description		Unit Price	Extended
2	DSSFWSCO	OUTEXT1SK	SCOUT EX CONSOLE - TIER 1 INCLUDES LICENSE WITH SOFTWARE AUDIO PACKAGE IRR, SW KEY VERSION	AND	12,835.00	25,670.00
2	SCOUTLAPTOP		RUGGED LAPTOP, HARDENED OS FOR CONSOLE POSITION		5,345.00	10,690.00
2	ACCUSB-HUB10		10 PORT USB HUB, USB 3.0		464.00	928.00
2	DSACCUSBHED6WNC		USB HEADSET, SINGLE EAR, WITH NOISE CANCELLING MIC INCLUDES USB QD ADAPTER		334.00	668.00
2	DSSHI98000	00028	LOGITECH S150 DIGITAL USB - SPEAKERS - F	=	24.99	49.98
2	USB12		USB CONDENSOR MIC w/ PTT		210.00	420.00
2	DSSFWSCO	DUTMBSK	LICENSE ADD-ON FOR SCOUT CONSOLE TO ENABLE REMOTE OPERATION OVER A UNICAST WAN. INCLUDES FRONTIER		6,655.00	13,310.00
1	PROJECT S	SERVICES	ADD ON TWO REMOTE / LAPTOP AVTEC OPERATOR POSITIONS TO HUERFANO COUNDISPATCH. SERVICES INCLUDE SYSTEM DESTAGING / CONFIGURATION, AND ON-SITE DELIVERY AND TESTING.		7,590.00	7,590.00
			HUERFANO COUNTY IT IS RESPONSIBLE FOI NETWORKING FOR REMOTE ACCESS TO AV DISPATCH RADIO NETWORK.			
			OPERATOR POSITIONS WILL ACCESS CONSOLETTES AND OUTPOSTS AT HUERFAI COUNTY MAIN DISPATCH.	NO		
			Please Note: Information in this document is proprietary and for your internal use only. *Plus applicable Taxes & Shipping. Any work			



P.O.Box 1129 La Junta, CO 81050 Phone: (719) 384-8553

Fax: (719) 384-7583

Page 2

QUOTATION 104010321

Bill To: **HUERFANO COUNTY DISPATCH** PO BOX 801 HUERFANO, CO 81055-0801

Ship To: **HUERFANO COUNTY DISPATCH** 500 S ALBERT AVE WALSENBURG, CO 81089

Date	: 11/07/2024	Customer Rep: WALT GARBO		Terms: NET 30 DAYS		
Qty	Item		Description		Unit Price	Extended

performed in addition to Scope of Work Quoted will be Billed in Addition at Time & Materials.

This Quote is valid for 30 Days. Please Call for an update.

Subtotal:

\$59,325.98

Tax:

\$0.00

Total Quote:

\$59,325.98